exceeding Rupees Twenty Five Crores, as on the last day of the previous financial year. 

In this regard , we would like to inform that as per the latest Audited Accounts of the Company as 

at March 31, 2019, the paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 5,85,71,400/- (Rupees 
Five Crore Eighty Five Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred) and net worth of the 

Company is Rs. 74,60,493/- (Rupees Seventy Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and 
Ninety Three) which is below the threshold limit as specified under the said regulation and 
therefore the company is not required to submit the related party transaction disclosures as required 
under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations,2019. 

This is for your kind information and record.